3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST ABVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 17A062023 | TB | GB
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
28372581 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2837258-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2837258-1 A TERMINATING UNILT MECHANTCAL
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2837258-7 A TERMINATING UNILT PNEUMATIC
MECHANTICAL AND CRIMP
7-2837258-1 A 100l ING KT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2837258-7 A TO0L NG KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2837258-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRLME Lok L TT O T T T [ 1 [ 1 ] 418039452 |TONKER 1300
WIRE | 1.78 mm [.070] - N RN 22278-9 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1299
LS UL : T2 21212121 21 4-18032-3 [SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 6.0 1298
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS BEEEEEEEEERE 1803944-1  |SPACER, TONKER 1297
HUEmSonas - (0 O T I 2-1803583-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1297
R O I O | 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 1286
- (N - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
R O I O | 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1247
TERMINAL DATA: HEYCO TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION - i | i | - | 5119580 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1739
TERMINAL NAME: VE MED PIN NICKEL B | - 2844940 - AR FEED MODULE 1738
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:i};* TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - |REF |REF |REF |REF |REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
A 355 110 mm [.171-.201 INJ - W W W W W W 2844908~ SCREW, LOCKING 199
) ) R | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
XEEMQQ%[QN o R O I O | 693855~ | FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
SPECIFICATION - - AT9106 2222 2 2 2168083~ SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
R O I O | 4558885 SPACER, CRIMPER 182
TERMINALS APPLIED R O I O | 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 1T
TE TERMINAL HEYCO TERMINAL TE TERMINAL HEYCO TERMINAL R | 2119943-1 WASHER, SPACER 69
1572699 1 8033 R | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
S N I 2 R R 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
2222 2 2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 61
R O I O | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HLIGHT - W W W W W W 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
SI1ZE r%} mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING S A O R B O 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 06
55 hIG 1247005 [ 0454/- 007 P S R A R A R B 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
YIINTG T 09470 05 [ 043¢/ 0021 . | 2222 2 2 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 53
56 ANG U 05170 05 L 0414/ 0027 g R - T A R O 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- | (N 2119652~ 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- | (N 2119653~ FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
|!!!ﬂ -] | | 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
R O I O | 18035151 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
Zﬁl COMMENDED Spant anie R O I O | 1803602 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
R O I O | 1752356 -1 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION S A I 2 I R 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
AND STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -2 2|2 |2 2| 2| 2-2844962-3 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDEF 30
/3\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S L N O R O R O c644992-3  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE R | 455888 -2 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. ~ 0 0 0 0 2 2 202081 -2 SPRING, COMPRESSION D7
4. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S W 3568635-1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
DOCUMENT 101-35000. R O I O | 240792-5 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
R O I O | 1320928-6  |STRIP GUIDE 24
R O I O | 980371 -4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
-] | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
R 2 2 S I T R 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
-] | | 2119533~ STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N -t | 2119806 -1 [INSERT, SHEAR I3
R O I O | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
R O I O | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR (I
SWARNTNG N - | 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - | 1803095-6  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N T T2 1 2 00 17 1 [ 1 | 1-1803190-4 |ANVIL, WIRE 2
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER B T R R 6-240641-8 |SPACER T
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, - - : 5
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. S L O cl197o7-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR i
N R - 3
S N EE R S - - ?
N2 | 9-1633860-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE W
-770-72)-71)-52)-51] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
R N S T A K R T7AUG2023 pr— TE Connectivit
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH&EEESEEESW?AUGZOZ\% —— TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1”0573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 1TAUG2023 | NAME ‘
/x W{/x %JT I <: \/ E{% ES I <> %J i R G BAILEY OCEAN 2.0 Side Fecd
L elc i Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘» S W o { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GE EEE %: prrhieRTion e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e e e A 1] 00779 [Eo2837258 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing St -7 SHEET | OFA REVA

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST

@ COPYRIGHT 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

REVISTONS

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET

1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

%

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

~— 15.8£0.5

i N = < \\
SEE DETAIL A= , C)
'§=§i \\A/) TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

44 . 61£0.05

REAR HOLES
eibREF '
CAM POST T TONS = e
| i‘ ]
L
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm- S TROKE
-
FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL
e o RGeS - TE Connectivit
T.BROOKENS P— y
CHK ITAUG2023 — | TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS RKNEPPER
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  |APVD [ TAUGZ2023 | nAmE ‘
AT ANTTC VERS TON r G BALLEY OCEAN 2.0 Side Feed
) Lhe v Apoplicator
) pp
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE S h oOWwWn on N h c C Jf S W O { Ar & 2 O { 4 @Eg EEE i: APPLICATION SPEC )
AOmm STROKE ( P ' { ' ' h h <\> 3 { 4 & 4 { 4 ) 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
aclt1¢c versiton shown on sSheeTs O O ANGLES + -
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL ATR FEED R R A l| 00779 (C=2837258
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET ? OFA REVA
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TS E SRR
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2831258-1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
0-2831238-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2831258-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE |1.78 mm [.070] -
INSUL -
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS -1 T 1 ] 4-1803945-2 |TONKER 300
408-35042 ] -] 222189 SPRING, COMPRESSTON 299
-2 ] 4-18032-3 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 6.0 298
B 1803944-1 |SPACER, TONKER 297
B 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 286
B 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
TERMINAL DATA: HEYCO TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION -1 - T 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINAL NAME: VE MED PIN NICKEL ~ | L - | 2844940-1 AR FEED MODULE —
WIRE STRIP LENGTH = | TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE " [REFIRER] 994970-¢  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
e —— -] - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
B 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
XEEMM%ION NONE ] ] - a4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
S ] ] LT 06 B 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1472
| 1 | 1 ] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 41
TERMINALS APPLIED - 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
TE TERMINAL HEYCO TERMINAL TE TERMINAL HEYCO TERMINAL S c644908-1 |SCREW, LOCLKING 99
SN e TR B 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
B 693855~ | FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
-2 ] 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
B 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
T - TR TerTnr e B 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
size @ 7= o Tinch! REFERENCE SETTING T T e T T, eI AT -
22 AWG 1. 14+/-0.05 [.045+/-.002] [ -2 ]2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
c4 A6 1.09+/-0.05 [.043+/-.002] .8 - 2] 2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 1
c6 AWG 1.05+/-0.05 [.041+/-.002] 8.1 B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
B 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
in -2 ] 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 53
- 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
B 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | w 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION - | | RIS SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
AND STORAGE OF APPLICATOR . -2 ] 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
& CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE : : : S S LI AL T B -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S 264499275 |ASSEMBLY, STHIP GUIDE c9
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. S R B 455888~ ¢ SPACER, CRIMPER 23
4. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - : : ceceslie SPRING, COMPRESSLON c !
SocUnENT ol seo00 B 356835- | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
B 240792-5  |DRAG, TERMINAL 25
B 1320928-6 |STRIP GUIDE 24
B 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
B 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
-2 ] 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
B 2119533-1  [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - ] 2119806-1  |INSERT, SHEAR 13
B 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
B [-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
N - ] 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - [T ] 1803095-6 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
S WARNTNG N 1 | 1T ] 1 ] 1-1803190-4 |ANVIL, WIRE 8
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING L LT} 000406dTn8 [SPALER g
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/8E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T S179757-1  |DEPRESSOR. SHEAR S
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N R B - : /
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. NEERE - 3
- - : : 2
N 1 ] T ] 1 ] 9-1633860-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TATG2023 a— TE Comectiv it
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH&EEESEESSW7AUGZOZ$ —— TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 1TAUG2023 | NAME ‘
{) %x<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% 55 I <:>FQ o o G BAILEY OCEAN 2.0 Side Feed
L oLc i Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @G§ EEE %i prrLieRTIon A SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e i o A 1| 00779 [C=2837258 4

Customer Accessible Production Drawing [ 3 4 A
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSIO

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

N




-tED I YPE
MECHANITCAL
EN:

g
\\WEI'REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

$ a1 il

35.58£0.05

|

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

CAM POSTTIONS e R

30mm- S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE |

R

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

; \}‘SCORTORN(‘)EN DW—FBROOKENS17AU62023 —TE TE COHHGCMVHY
1TAUG2023 — Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
E

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONIC
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZA
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.
CHK
A DIMENSIONS: |  TOLERANCES UNLESS RKNEPPER
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: P TTAUGZ2023 | NAM
mm

G Bl OCEAN 2.0 Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & of 4 opLe 7 Aop | icator
POST FEED PRE FEED AIR FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @G%EEE . I N :
T [ A1l 00779 (C=2837258
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | A OFA REV A

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



